HB2164 POLAMD1 John Pfeiffer-MJ 2/13/2025 3:00:38 pm

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB2164

					Of ·	the printed Bill
Page	7	Section	. 7	Lines	13	
					Of the	e Engrossed Bill

By inserting after the words "public agency of the" and before the word "terms" the word "material".

On Page 8, Section 8, Line 12, by inserting after the words "Each bidder" and before the word "shall" the following "and each recipient of a sole-source contract".

On Page 9, Section 9, Line 8, by inserting after the words "sole source contract" the words "or agreement".

On Page 9, Section 9, Line 8, by inserting after the words "or a contract" the words "or agreement".

On Page 9, Section 9, Line 12, by deleting the following ", transaction,".

On Page 13, Section 10, Line 4, by inserting after "B." and before the words "Each person" the following "Beginning January 1, 2027,".

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: John Pfeiffer

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk